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Josh Bernstein <telenetjosh@gmail.com> Thu, Mar 28, 2019 at 2:37 PM
To: Alan Rose <ARose@mrachek-law.com>

Cc: Marie Chandler <MChandler@mrachek-law.com>, Ashley Bourget <abourget@mrachek-law.com>, "john@jmorrisseylaw.com”" <JOHN@jmorrisseylaw.com>, "boconnell@ciklinlubitz.com"
<BOCONNELL@ciklinlubitz.com>, "jfoglietta@ciklinlubitz.com" <JFOGLIETTA@ciklinlubitz.com>, "CAnderson@ciklinlubitz.com" <CANDERSON@ciklinlubitz.com>, "boconnell@ocalawyers.com"
<BOCONNELL@ocalawyers.com>, "service@OCAlawyers.com" <SERVICE@ocalawyers.com>, "acrispinackal@ocalawyers.com" <ACRISPINACKAL@ocalawyers.com>, "secondaryservice@OCAlawyers.com"
<SECONDARYSERVICE@ocalawyers.com>, "jfoglietta@ocalawyers.com" <JFOGLIETTA@ocalawyers.com>, "dreed@OCAlawyers.com" <DREED@ocalawyers.com>, "dzlewis@aol.com" <DZLEWIS@aol.com>,
"ron@matrixmediation.com" <RON@matrixmediation.com>, "tamara@matrixmediation.com” <TAMARA@matrixmediation.com>, "eservicematrixmediation@gmail.com" <ESERVICEMATRIXMEDIATION@gmail.com>,
Charles Rubin <CRUBIN@floridatax.com>, "dtescher@tescherlaw.com" <DTESCHER@tescherlaw.com>, "dtescher@tescherspallina.com" <DTESCHER@tescherspallina.com>, "ddustin@tescherlaw.com"”
<DDUSTIN@tescherlaw.com>, "rspallina@comcast.net" <RSPALLINA@comcast.net>, "rspallina@tescherspallina.com" <RSPALLINA@tescherspallina.com>, "pfeaman@feamanlaw.com" <PFEAMAN@feamanlaw.com>,
"mkoskey@feamanlaw.com" <MKOSKEY @feamanlaw.com>, "service@feamanlaw.com" <SERVICE@feamanlaw.com>, "nguffey@feamanlaw.com" <NGUFFEY@feamanlaw.com>, "EService@PalmettoBayLaw.com"
<ESERVICE@palmettobaylaw.com>, "Tmealy@gcprobatelaw.com" <TMEALY @gcprobatelaw.com>, "bill@PalmettoBayLaw.com" <BILL@palmettobaylaw.com>, "bpratt@hpmlawyers.com" <BPRATT@hpmlawyers.com>,
Eliot lvan Bernstein <IVIEWIT@iviewit.tv>, Eliot Ivan Bernstein <IVIEWIT@gmail.com>, Candice Bernstein <TOURCANDY @gmail.com>, Jake Bernstein <TELENETJAKE@gmail.com>, Pamela Simon
<PSIMON@stpcorp.com>, Molly Simon <MOLLY.SIMON1203@gmail.com>, "boconnell@ocalawyers.com" <boconnell@ocalawyers.com>, Jill lantoni <JILLIANTONI@gmail.com>, "LISA@friedsteins.com"
<LISA@friedsteins.com>, Lisa Friedstein <LISA.FRIEDSTEIN@gmail.com>, CARLY FRIEDSTEIN <MSCARLY@gmail.com>, Max Friedstein <KHOOLMAX@gmail.com>, Ally Bernstein <ALBO7C@gmail.com>, Michael
Bernstein <MCHL_BERNSTEIN@yahoo.com>, Eric Bernstein <EDB07FSU@gmail.com>, Ashley Crispin Ackal <acrispinackal@ocalawyers.com>, Joy Foglietta <jfoglietta@ocalawyers.com>

Bcc: "Lalit K. Jain" <lkjesg@gmail.com>

Dear Mr. Rose,

Due to no fault of mine, | was rear-ended, injured and my car totaled in a January 18, 2019 auto accident.

I am in immediate need of a car for work and school.

| attach a copy of the Jeep car | picked out and the insurance cost for the vehicle for a year.

| have been unable to work my full part time hours due to my injuries and also need to pay off my credit card balance.

| attach my most recent credit card statements.

I will need an agreed order for the court to release the funds to either Lalit K. Jain, Esqg. who will then distribute the funds to the proper parties and send a receipt of payment back to you and the Court or we can
have the Court issue the funds directly to each party.

From your prior email it appears your only concern with releasing money to me was with Lalit, who you claimed was as a “random lawyer” (despite his decades long accounting and legal background) receiving all
of the funds at once, so this appears to offer solutions to that concern.

Any funds saved in the purchase of the vehicle or insurance if sent to Lalit will be deposited in an interest bearing account for my use and managed by Mr. Jain for my benefit.

If we cannot get an agreed Order we will have to file for an Emergency Motion with the Court to determine if the funds can be released due to the damages it is causing me currently. If we do agree | will prepare
an Agreed Order for your review to submit to the Court.

Please let me know ASAP your decision on this.

| am missing school and work due to these losses.

It is causing severe damages to me as a beneficiary of my grandparents.

Joshua Bernstein
On Tue, Feb 12, 2019 at 5:22 PM Alan Rose <ARose@mrachek-law.com> wrote:

Mr. Joshua Bernstein:

The court has set a hearing on your motion/petition; see attached. There is an issue because the terms of the trust do not allow all of the money to be sent to a random lawyer from New York, nor would any
competent fiduciary recommend sending all of your trust funds to the person whose website includes the following: http://www.lkjesq.com/LKJESQ.pdf .

As for the rest, if you wish to have a personal discussion of these issues, | am sure we can arrange a meeting with the Personal Representatives of your grandparents’ estates and the successor trustee of their
trusts. Your father and mother would not be welcome at such discussion. That is because your father has derailed and delayed these matters; squandered and wasted a substantial percentage (probably more

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0?ik=7bab3a382e&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-a%3Ar-4600103368435267548%7 Cmsg-a%3Ar3760904409219224635&simpl=msg-a%3Ar3760904409219...

1/3



4/1/2019 Gmail - Re: Joshua Bernstein Disbursement Proposed Order

than half) of the estate’s assets; refused to serve as trustee of your trust; and refused to accept distributions on your behalf, which were delayed for years and eventually deposited into the court upon order
when no one would serve as successor trustee of your trust. If you wish to blame anyone, you will need to look no further than your immediate family as there lies the sole reason.

I do recall a vehicle owned by Simon was given to you by court order, without prejudice to that counting as part of any distribution to you or for your benefit. | would guess that is the car you totaled. One of the
issues to discuss is how to account for that car as distributed to you back then, not in its current condition.

Also, | am curious what home you own. There is a home owned by Bernstein Family Realty, LLC, an LLC which at one time was owned by three trusts and which your father refused to accept on your behalf. Your
uncle as Trustee was trying to protect the house and mortgage for your benefit and the benefit of all 10 grandchildren, but those attempts were hindered by persons, including Eliot Bernstein. We have serious
concerns for the house, upon which the Simon Estate currently holds a large mortgage. If you wish to discuss BFR or the house, we welcome that opportunity.

Please let me know,
Sincerely,

Counsel to Ted S. Bernstein, Trustee

Alan B. Rose, Esq.
arose@Mrachek-Law.com

561.355.6991
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CONFIDENTIALITY NOTE: THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS TRANSMISSION IS LEGALLY PRIVILEGED AND CONFIDENTIAL, INTENDED ONLY FOR THE USE OF THE INDIVIDUAL OR
ENTITY NAMED ABOVE. IF THE READER OF THIS MESSAGE IS NOT THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT ANY DISSEMINATION, DISTRIBUTION, OR COPYING OF THIS
COMMUNICATION IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. IF YOU RECEIVE A COPY OF THIS COMMUNICATION IN ERROR, PLEASE IMMEDIATELY (1) REPLY BY E-MAIL TO US, AND (2) DELETE THIS MESSAGE.

From: Josh Bernstein [mailto:telenetjosh@gmail.com]

Sent: Tuesday, February 12, 2019 3:50 PM

To: Alan Rose; Alan Rose

Cc: Marie Chandler; Ashley Bourget; john@jmorrisseylaw.com; boconnell@ciklinlubitz.com; jfoglietta@ciklinlubitz.com; CAnderson@ciklinlubitz.com; boconnell@ocalawyers.com;
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service@OCAlawyers.com; acrispinackal@ocalawyers.com; secondaryservice@OCAlawyers.com; jfoglietta@ocalawyers.com; dreed@OCAlawyers.com; dzlewis@aol.com; ron@matrixmediation.com;
tamara@matrixmediation.com; eservicematrixmediation@gmail.com; Charles Rubin; dtescher@tescherlaw.com; dtescher@tescherspallina.com; ddustin@tescherlaw.com; rspallina@comcast.net;
rspallina@tescherspallina.com; pfeaman@feamanlaw.com; mkoskey@feamanlaw.com; service@feamanlaw.com; nguffey@feamanlaw.com; EService@PalmettoBayLaw.com;
Tmealy@gcprobatelaw.com; bill@PalmettoBayLaw.com; bpratt@hpmlawyers.com; Eliot Ivan Bernstein; Eliot Ivan Bernstein; Candice Bernstein; Jake Bernstein; Pamela Simon; Molly Simon; Jill Iantoni;
LISA@friedsteins.com; Lisa Friedstein; CARLY FRIEDSTEIN; Max Friedstein; Ally Bernstein; Michael Bernstein; Eric Bernstein

Subject: Joshua Bernstein Disbursement Proposed Order

Dear Mr. Rose,

As there is no issue for the requested disbursement of funds from the Court Registry, please email me your Proposed Order in compliance with the February 11, 2019 Court Order. It will put an end to the still
ongoing destitution still being caused by unlawful thus unauthorized uprooting of my activities of daily living ("ADL") since day one of the destitution. My uprooted ADL include, but are not limited to, by having
been prevented from; my college education, obtaining housing for school, obtaining good health insurance and auto insurance (which would have helped in a recent January 2019 no fault of mine rear end car
accident where my car was totaled and | was seriously injured and now in treatment), a new auto to replace my totaled car which | depend on for work and school, home owners insurance for a home | own,
etc.

Thank
Joshua Bernstein
telenetjosh@gmail.com

561-245-8588
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